OP \$40.00.00 97789868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI117214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intime Freight Logistics Corp		03/21/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Fabuwood Marketing LLC	
Street Address:	69 Blanchard Street	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07105	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97789868	INTIME FREIGHT LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-881-0640

Email: uspto@webtm.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Gordon E.R. Troy

Address Line 1: PO Box 67

Address Line 4: Windsor, VERMONT 05089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM225998
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shreya Behera
SIGNATURE:	Shreya Behera
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment_INTIME FREIGHT LOGISTICS - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intime Freight Logistics Corp, a Corporation existing under the laws of Delaware having its principal offices at 69 Blanchard Street Newark, NJ 07105 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

Trademark	Application No.	Application Filed
INTIME FREIGHT LOGISTICS	97789868	10-Feb-2023

WHEREAS, Fabuwood Marketing LLC a Limited Liability Company existing under the laws of Nevada having its principal offices at 69 Blanchard Street Newark, NJ 07105 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this 215+ day of March 2024.

Assignor: Intime Freight Logistics Corp

Name: Joel Epstein

Title: President & CEO

3057-025.002

RECORDED: 03/25/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0233